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ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013
SERVICE TAX ON INFRASTRUCTURE COMPANIES
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to impose service tax on infrastructure companies that build and manage projects on behalf of the Government in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the revenue likely to accrue as a result thereof; and

(d) the likely impact of the said move on the general public?

Answer

MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI P. CHIDAMBARAM)

(a): Sir, no such proposal is under consideration.

(b), (c) & (d): Dos not arise in view of reply to part (a).
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